
August 31, 2025 

1195 Ninevah Rd - Lawrenceburg  KY  40342 
(502) 859-5804  www.ninevahchristian.org 

Staff E-mail Contact: 

Terry@ninevahchristian.org Chad@ninevahchristian.org 

Chris@ninevahchristian.org Kris@ninevahchristian.org 

Andre@ninevahchristian.org Josh@ninevahchristian.org 

Harry@ninevahchristian.org Suzette@ninevahchristian.org 

Darion@ninevahchristian.org Lisa@ninevahchristian.org 

Bridger@ninevahchristian.org Robyn@ninevahchristian.org 

Angela@ninevahchristian.org Lauren@ninevahchristian.org 

Jon@ninevahchristian.org 



 Fall 2025 Roots:  Fall Roots classes begin this Wednesday, September 3rd. Use the QR Code 
to register for a class. The Gospel of Mark:  Couples Study, The Dragons Prophecy, and Wom-
en’s:  Heaven classes are full. 

 Embrace Grace:  The Embrace Grace support group began Thursday, August 28th.  The 
group will continue to accept participants through September 18th, and meets 6 to 7:30 p.m. 
in Room #5 every Thursday for 12 weeks.  

 TRWGW:  The Right Weigh God’s Way women's fitness group will start a 12-week class be-
ginning Tuesday, September 2nd, through Tuesday, November 18th, in the Student Lounge, 
6:30 to 8 pm. The morning class will begin Wednesday, September 3rd, through Wednesday, 
November 19th, 8:15 to 9:30 a.m. in the Student Lounge. 

 Time of Joy:  The next meeting is Thursday, September 4th, 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel. ALL 
ladies invited. We are collecting king size candy (no chocolate) and $5 gift cards to local fast 
food places for Beach Club. 

 Camp Calvary Disc Golf Tournament:  Saturday, September 6th, 9:30 a.m. Entry fee is 
$30, lunch included. Go to kycampcalvary.com to sign up. 

 Young Adult Life Group:  Saturday, September 6th, 6 p.m. Dinner provided. Meets every 
other Saturday. Contact Michael Hockensmith 502-803-0249.  

 Ladies’ Bible Study:  Janet Cooper will lead Precepts Revelation Part 3 beginning Tuesday, 
September 9th. The class will meet in Room #8 from 6:15 to 8:30 p.m. Sign up in the Wel-
come Center. 

 Circle of Friends:  The NCC Widows Group will meet at Serafini’s in Lawrenceburg on Thurs-
day, September 11th, at 6:30 p.m. 

 Backwoods Bible Study:  The next men’s Bible Study will be Sunday, September 14th, 7 
p.m. at Chad’s house. 

 Foster & Forever:  The NCC Foster & Adoptive Families Group will have a meal and get to-
gether on Thursday, September 18th, 6 to 8 p.m. in the Fellowship Hall. 

 Camp Calvary Ladies Retreat 2025:  Friday & Saturday, September 19th & 20th. Restored 
~ Guest Speaker Erin H. Warren. 

 Hunter Education Student Course:  There will be a hunter education course for 
children 9 years old and up on Saturday, September 27th, 9:30 a.m. to 3 p.m. at 
Sammy Alves’s home. Use the QR code to register for the course through Kentucky  
Department of Fish & Wildlife. 

 Celebrate Recovery Students:  Celebrate Recovery small group sessions for students 7th -
12th grade, 6:30 p.m. every Monday evening. 

 Fall Break Mission Trip:  There will be a mission trip for students 8th-12th grades 
to Shiloh Christian Children’s Ranch, Saturday, October 4th through Wednesday, Oc-
tober 8th during Fall Break. Parents are encouraged to go with their student. Use the 
QR Code to register for the trip. See Josh Smith if you have questions. Cost for the 
trip is $200. 

 
 

NCC Announcements: 



 

5:30-6:30 pm Dinner 

6:30-7:30 pm Large Group 

7:30-8:30 pm Small Group 

8:30 pm Dessert 
Childcare provided—Nursery through  

5th Grade 

  

NCC Numbers Last Week 

Attendance: 1,267       Contributions: 

Baptisms on Sunday,    
August 24th, are left to 

right:  David Newby, Mark 
Coyle, Tyler Chesser, and 

Sarah Chesser 



   Sermon Outline for “Searching” 
 
 

God created everything _______________  _________ [Jesus], and nothing was created except 
through him. John 1:2-3 

For ________________  __________ God created everything in the heavenly realms and on 
earth. Colossians 1:15-16 

God blesses those who ___________  ______  ______________ for justice, for they will be sat-

isfied. Matthew 5:6 

This great dragon—the ancient serpent called the devil, or Satan, the one __________________ 

the whole world—was thrown down to the earth with all his angels. Revelation 12:9 

And what do you benefit if you __________ the whole world but ___________ your own soul? 
Mark 8:36-37 

“If you love me, ___________ my commandments. John 14:15 

And I will ask the Father, and he will _________ __________ another Advocate, who will never 
leave you. John 14:15-16 

So faith comes __________  _________, that is, hearing the Good News about Christ. Romans 
10:17 
 
The seeds that fell among the thorns represent those who hear the message, but all too quickly 
the message is ______________  ___________ by the cares and riches and pleasures of this life. 
Luke 8:11-14 
 
The world cannot receive him, because it isn’t ________________  ________  _________ 
[SEARCHING] and doesn’t recognize him. John 14:15-17 
 
We know that we are children of God and that the world around us is _____________  ______ 
______________ of the evil one. 1 John 5:18-19 
 
And when he comes, _______  _________  _______________ the world of its sin, and of God’s 
righteousness, and of the coming judgment. John 16:5-15 
 
______  _______  __________  __________, obey my commandments. John 14:15-21 
 
And this is ______  _______  _____  _________  ______________  __________—to know 
you, the only true God, and Jesus Christ, the one you sent to earth. John 17:3 

No longer will there be a curse upon anything. For the throne of God and of the Lamb will be 
there, and his servants will worship him. 4  And ________  ________  ________  ________  

_________, and his name will be written on their foreheads. Revelation 22:3-7 


